One of the conventions that is 

mainly dealing with child protection and intercountry adoption is the Hague 

Adoption Convention.  

The 1993 Hague Adoption Convention was adopted on May 19 and is one of 

the most important conventions according to the adoption. It has 102 (one hundred 

and two) Contracting Parties, which covers cases in which the Convention has, and 

cases in which the Convention has not yet entered into force. The latest that 

deposited its instrument of accession to the 1993 Hague Convention and that will 

enter into force it is the Republic of the Congo (Congo-Brazzaville).